

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details

	File #:	18-1174	Version: 1 Name:	Second amendment awarding additional funds	and
--	---------	---------	------------------	--	-----

extending the grant expiration date – Community
Based Violence Prevention Program-Newark United

Against Violence Hotspot

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 7/16/2018 In control: Economic and Housing Development

On agenda: 11/8/2018 Final action: 11/8/2018

Title: Dept./ Agency: Economic and Housing Development

Action: (X) Ratifying (X) Authorizing (X) Amending

Type of Service: Acceptance of Grant Funds

Purpose: Community Based Violence Prevention Program-Newark United Against Violence Hotspot

Entity Name: City of Newark

Entity Address: 920 Broad Street, Newark, New Jersey 07102

Grant Amount: Additional \$70,000.00 for a total amended amount of \$2,266,085.00

Total Project Cost:

City Contribution: \$450,999.00 from original grant fund accepted pursuant to Resolution 7R3-a(S),

adopted on June 12, 2012 Other Funding Source/Amount:

Grant Period: Amended to October 1, 2011 through December 31, 2016 Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ

() Private Sale (X) Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a

List of Property: N/A
Additional Information:

Apply/Accept Resolution 7R3-a(S) adopted on June 12, 2012 (File #12-0293)

No additional Municipal funds required

Sponsors: Mildred C. Crump, Eddie Osborne

Indexes:

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/8/2018	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass